FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101616888

| | To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
|------------------|---|--|--|
| | Name of conveying party(ies); Edward S. Ellis Ramesh Gupta | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co. Internal Address: Law Department | |
| | Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | intend Abbiess. <u>Law Department</u> | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: 2-5-61 | | |
| | Assignment Merger | Street Address:1545 Route 22 East | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | P.O. Box 900 | |
| | Other: | | |
| | Execution Date: August 18, 1999 | City:AnnandaleState:NJZip:08801 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes \infty No | |
| | Application number(s) or patent number(s); 09/373,255 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da | to of the application is: | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | FEB - 5 2001 Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved : | |
| | Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co. | 7. Total fee:137 CFR 3.4140.00 | |
| | Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> | Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | |
| | Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | P.O. Box 900 | 05-1330 | |
| 02/22/2001 DBYR) | City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08801</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 01 FC:581 | 40.00 CH | THIS SPACE | |
| •• | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | Gerard J. Hughes 41.855 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. | gnature 2 February 200/ | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

l:\law\forms\recdfm.dot

ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

| Edward S. Ellis | Ramesh Gupta | - | | |
|---|--|------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1) UNDERS successors, legal representation of the successors of the successor of the | the Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein refused IGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Research and Expentatives and assigns, herein referred to collective foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S investigation in a patent application entitled | ferred to a ngineeringly as ASS | as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows: g Company, a corporation of Delaware, its SIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the | |
| | rcurrent Reactor with Interstage Stripping of N | H ₃ and H | I ₂ S in Gas/Liquid Contacting Zones | |
| said application havin Number HEN-9909; a | g been executed on the <u>18th</u> day(s) of nd all rights of priority created by said application in | Augus under pro | t1999 and being further identified as Case visions of international conventions or treaties. | |
| to obtaining patents are substitutes therefor or | IGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to ad the prosecution thereof for said invention or import registrations thereof, and any specific separate assign and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office | rovement gnments (| of any of the above required for recording in the | |
| issued thereon, or any UNDERSIGNED will | IGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application reissue or application for the reissue thereof, become cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the abilities and giving and producing evidence in support the | ning invo ty of UNI | | |
| 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made. | | | | |
| | IGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in on for the above-referenced patent application. | n this inst | rument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED | |
| | EOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDE | RSIGNEI | O on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME. | |
| Date 8/18/95 | Inventor Samuel Supte | (LS) | Witness Jeffey Wheeleel | |
| Date 8/18/99 | Inventor Ramech Couple | (LS) | Witness Jeffey Wheelend | |
| Date | Inventor | | Witness | |
| Date | Inventor | (LS) | Witness | |
| Date | Inventor | (LS) | Witness_ | |
| Date | Inventor | (LS) | Witness | |
| Date | Inventor | (LS) | Witness | |

(LS) Witness

Date_____Inventor___

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0345